PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kirsten Bjergarde	06/05/2009
Jacques Mauger	05/28/2009
Anil Nair	05/29/2009
Marcel Patek	05/29/2009
Mark Dodson	07/14/2009
Michel Tabart	06/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	sanofi-aventis
Street Address:	174 Avenue de France
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12437618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500954856

(908)231-2626 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-889-8995

Email: linda.remer@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly L. Bender Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206 Address Line 2: Mail Code: D303-A

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR2006/097 US CNT
	PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Remer	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASS	SIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASS	SIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=FR2006097USCNTEXECUTEDASS	SIGNMENT#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to sanofi-aventis (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. FR2006/097 US CNT and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on May 8, 2009, as Serial No. 12/437,618, entitled

SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLES, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THESE, METHOD OF PRODUCTION AND USE.

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Signed at	Tucson,	ARIUSA	or	this	5th day of	Jone	2009
٥. ـ	(City, State a	and Nation)					
S	ignature:	120		1			
II	iventor's Nan	ne: Kirsten	Bjergarde				
Ň	failing Addres	ss: <u>Bridgew</u>	ater, New Jerso	y, 08	807, US		

Signed at	on this day	of, 2009
(City, State and ?	fation)	
6 12 2010 1 0		
Signature:	N. X (3. Th T	
Inventor's Name:	Mark Dodson	•••
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807, US	
Signed at Tucson (City, State and N	Arikona Ushon this 28 day (of <u>Na</u> , 2009
Ç. A. Şiyanı A.		· -
0. 4	11	
Signature:		
Inventor's Name:	Jacques Mauger Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807, US	
Mailing Address:	Drugewater, New Jersey, 00807, US	
A section of the section	en les A ne	ં કે
Signed at \(\(\mathbb{UC} > \mathbb{N} \) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	c <u>て,USA</u> on this <u>29</u> day o ation)	of <u>May</u> , 2009
(City, State and N	ation)	V
"		
Signature:	Mil C. Nair	
Inventor's Name:	Anil Nair	~
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807, US	••
		•
01-1-1 1 (100 in 10 0 2	1100	· You
Signed at VC Capa Me	on this 29 day o	if <u>1799</u> , 2009
(City, State and IV	anon)	• •
0-	And the second second	
Signature: <u>Had</u>	2/ 1967	w.·
Inventor's Name:	Marcel Patek	•
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807, US	
	:	
Sioned at	on this day o	£ 2008
(City. State and Na	on this day o	, 2009
	on some	
Sionahire		
Inventor's Name:	Michel Tabart	
Mailing Address:	Paris, 75013, FR	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to sanofi-aventis (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. FR2006/097 US CNT and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on May 8, 2009, as Serial No. 12/437,618, entitled

SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLES, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THESE, METHOD OF PRODUCTION AND USE.

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Signed at		on:	this	day of	. 2009
(City, State and N				,200>	
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	Kirsten Bjergarde			
	Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New Jerse	y, 08807, U	S	

2 1/2

Signed at Tucson (City, State and N	AZ, USA	on this	У 1 Дday of <u>J у</u>	, 2009
Signature:	Mark Dodson Bridgewater, New	Jersey, 08807	<u>, US</u>	
Signed at(City, State and N		on this	day of	, 2009
(City, State and N	lation)			
Signature:				
Inventor's Name:	Jacques Mauger			
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New	<u>Jersey, 0</u> 8807	<u>, us</u>	
Signed at		on this	day of	2009
Signed at(City, State and N	lation)	011 4115	day or	,2007
Signature:				
Inventor's Name:	Anil Nair			
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New	<u>Jersey, 08807</u>	<u>, US</u>	
Signed at(City, State and N	Intian)	on this	day of	, 2009
(City, State and N	iation)			
5				
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Marcel Patek			
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New	Jersey, 08807	, US	
_	<u>-</u>			
Signed at		on this	day of	. 2009
(City, State and N	lation)			,
Signature:				
Inventor's Name:	Michel Tabart		_ 	
Mailing Address:	<u>Paris, 75013, FR</u>			

REEL: 023193 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to sanofi-aventis (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. FR2006/097 US CNT and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on May 8, 2009, as Serial No. 12/437,618, entitled

SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLES, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THESE, METHOD OF PRODUCTION AND USE.

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Signed at		on this	day of	- 2009
	and Nation)		J	
Signature:				
Inventor's Na Mailing Addr			0	

Signed at		on this	day of	2009
(City, State and?	Vation)			
Signature:	Mark Dodson	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	·	
Inventor's Name:	Mark Dodson	30 30 50 50 B	Thirth and the	
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New	Jersey, 08807	<u>. US</u>	
Simulat			4 0	
Signed at(City, State and N	Vation)	on this	day of	, 2009
** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	STOCKE TO			
Signature				
Inventor's Name:	Jacques Manger		***************************************	
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New	Jersey, 08807	US	
Signed atCity, State and B	***************************************	on this	day of	, 2009
(City, State and N	lation)		,	
Signature:		·		
Inventor's Name:	Anil Nair Bridgewater, New .	Y	TYO	
Mannik Anniess:	Dittigewitter, 14ew	<u> 16126A' 0990 /</u>	<u>. U.S</u>	
Signad of		and Art.		and the second
Signed at(City, State and N	ation)	on ms	day or	, 2009
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	* · · · · · · ·			
Signature:				
Inventor's Name:	Marcel Patek		***************************************	
Mailing Address:	Bridgewater, New .	lersey, 08807,	US	
,				
Signed at <u>Ulfry Year</u>	a line	_ on this <u>&</u>	1 day of June	. 2009
(City, State and N	ation)			7.
		No.		
Signature:				
Inventor's Name:	Michel Tabart		BOOKEN BOOKEN STATE OF THE STAT	
Mailing Address:	Paris, 75013, FR			

Page 2/2